

Issuer :	State Board of Regents of the State of Utah
Indenture Name:	1993 Trust Estate
Collection Period:	7/1/2018 to 7/31/2018
Distribution Date:	August 27, 2018
Contact Name:	David S. Schwanke
Contact Phone:	(801) 321-7286
Contact Fax:	(801) 321-7174
Contact Email:	dschwanke@utahsbr.edu
Website:	https://www.uheaa.org/investors

Portfolio Statistics

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus Accrued Interest		WA Statutory Borrower Rate		WA Effective Borrower Rate		WA Remaining Term (Months)	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Loans by Program Type														
Subsidized Stafford	13,931	13,705	28,817,252	28,450,537	348,202	372,631	6.81%	6.79%	4.15%	4.88%	3.76%	4.49%	109.34	110.03
Unsubsidized Stafford	6,121	6,028	17,602,969	17,377,415	392,779	403,704	4.20%	4.19%	4.30%	4.98%	3.94%	4.62%	122.26	123.27
Subsidized Consolidation	17,925	17,727	182,265,007	180,568,290	1,582,182	1,602,356	42.92%	42.92%	4.45%	4.47%	3.42%	3.44%	153.08	152.84
Unsubsidized Consolidation	15,479	15,335	194,292,567	192,596,932	2,412,232	2,463,403	45.92%	45.96%	4.45%	4.46%	3.29%	3.30%	182.67	182.26
PLUS and Grad PLUS	75	72	423,196	375,659	14,483	14,413	0.10%	0.09%	5.57%	5.94%	5.46%	5.82%	93.98	92.39
SLS	46	46	185,867	185,856	3,909	4,109	0.05%	0.05%	4.36%	5.48%	4.27%	5.39%	124.68	124.23
HEAL														
Private (Non-FFELP)														
Total	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%	4.43%	4.52%	3.41%	3.49%	162.32	162.15
Loans by Floor Type														
Floor	41,409	40,870	329,756,559	326,753,568	3,239,601	3,310,847	77.74%	77.77%	4.11%	4.23%	2.96%	3.07%	162.97	162.73
Non-Floor	12,168	12,043	93,830,299	92,801,121	1,514,186	1,549,769	22.26%	22.23%	5.54%	5.54%	4.99%	4.99%	160.07	160.14
Total	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%	4.43%	4.52%	3.41%	3.49%	162.32	162.15
Portfolio by Loan Status														
Repayment														
Current	43,327	42,588	351,033,796	342,890,501	3,139,076	3,117,476	82.68%	81.53%						
31-60 Days Delinquent	972	1,146	7,028,583	8,965,425	90,225	120,712	1.66%	2.14%						
61-90 Days Delinquent	772	589	5,069,527	3,905,936	95,752	64,609	1.21%	0.94%						
91-120 Days Delinquent	439	580	2,868,993	4,301,431	64,897	100,795	0.68%	1.04%						
121-150 Days Delinquent	498	414	3,840,433	2,502,383	81,859	68,663	0.92%	0.61%						
151-180 Days Delinquent	303	423	2,451,534	3,241,880	84,790	82,046	0.59%	0.78%						
181-210 Days Delinquent	137	202	1,189,582	1,603,791	34,907	57,544	0.29%	0.39%						
211-240 Days Delinquent	162	132	1,036,964	1,044,402	37,146	38,332	0.25%	0.25%						
241-270 Days Delinquent	141	122	955,389	892,219	29,875	37,524	0.23%	0.22%						
271+ Days Delinquent	119	142	635,663	798,839	28,535	29,205	0.16%	0.19%						
Total Repayment	46,870	46,338	376,110,464	370,146,807	3,687,062	3,716,906	88.67%	88.09%						
In School	48	53	160,678	169,223	28,134	28,471	0.04%	0.05%						
Grace	21	21	44,906	44,906	10,547	10,631	0.01%	0.01%						
Forbearance	3,491	3,422	29,743,900	30,952,210	437,283	485,647	7.05%	7.41%						
Deferment	2,842	2,773	16,164,119	16,585,137	480,808	500,755	3.89%	4.02%						
Claims in Progress	217	223	1,126,984	1,424,403	54,332	61,752	0.27%	0.35%						
Claims Denied	88	83	235,807	232,003	55,621	56,454	0.07%	0.07%						
Total Portfolio	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%						

	Number of Loans		Principal Balance		Accrued Interest		% of Balance Plus	
	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending	Beginning	Ending
Portfolio by School Type *								
4 Year	42,387	41,835	365,721,517	361,854,248	3,753,639	3,818,206	86.26%	86.16%
2 Year	5,971	5,895	26,544,572	26,445,967	451,288	471,026	6.30%	6.34%
Graduate	845	840	6,846,609	6,799,284	117,966	121,903	1.62%	1.63%
Proprietary	3,960	3,927	16,528,234	16,356,509	334,310	335,868	3.94%	3.93%
Unknown	414	416	7,945,926	8,098,681	96,584	113,613	1.88%	1.94%
Total Balance	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%

Portfolio by SAP Index

LIBOR+1.34/1.94	1,119	1,102	3,281,980	3,197,324	101,468	104,877	0.79%	0.78%
LIBOR+1.74/2.34	15,272	15,068	34,713,229	34,293,977	478,955	502,338	8.22%	8.20%
LIBOR+2.24	880	876	11,176,720	11,092,932	241,365	241,934	2.66%	2.67%
LIBOR+2.64	31,769	31,392	343,301,615	340,351,524	3,011,430	3,028,478	80.85%	80.91%
T+2.20/2.80	1,328	1,305	2,971,749	2,945,556	38,663	42,697	0.70%	0.70%
T+2.50/3.10	142	142	314,872	314,684	11,618	12,028	0.08%	0.08%
T+3.10	2,823	2,784	26,382,942	25,912,594	823,915	884,532	6.35%	6.31%
T+3.25	214	214	1,293,402	1,294,953	40,175	37,710	0.31%	0.31%
T+3.50	30	30	150,349	151,145	6,198	6,022	0.04%	0.04%
Total Pool Balance	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%

Borrower Benefits †

Rate Reduction Benefits

1% Qualified	20,251	20,031	204,783,289	203,205,950	949,407	945,887	48.03%	48.10%
2% Qualified	3,821	3,755	5,506,406	5,439,970	41,043	43,120	1.30%	1.29%
1% Eligible	443	421	9,291,447	8,565,172	224,588	231,767	2.22%	2.07%
2% Eligible	2,580	2,450	8,655,346	8,165,294	206,181	208,068	2.07%	1.98%
None Offered	26,482	26,256	195,350,370	194,178,303	3,332,568	3,431,774	46.38%	46.56%
Total	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%

Automatic Payment Benefit

.25% Qualified	165	163	1,694,616	1,678,818	16,389	16,498	0.40%	0.40%
.50% Qualified	3,497	3,463	28,664,860	28,264,453	94,640	96,644	6.71%	6.68%
1.25% Qualified	18,294	18,054	167,525,600	165,911,718	385,173	374,096	39.20%	39.18%
.25% Eligible	563	559	4,987,179	4,959,390	149,696	145,634	1.20%	1.20%
.50% Eligible	4,696	4,651	43,697,264	43,414,470	934,354	971,102	10.42%	10.46%
1.25% Eligible	26,250	25,911	174,931,885	173,248,703	3,127,592	3,208,979	41.57%	41.58%
None Offered	112	112	2,085,454	2,077,137	45,943	47,663	0.50%	0.50%
Total	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%

Principal Reduction:

2% Eligible	378	365	1,127,865	1,064,845	34,511	35,047	0.27%	0.26%
None Offered & Qualified	53,199	52,548	422,458,993	418,489,844	4,719,276	4,825,569	99.73%	99.74%
Total	53,577	52,913	423,586,858	419,554,689	4,753,787	4,860,616	100.00%	100.00%

† **Qualified** - loan has earned and is receiving a benefit **Eligible** - benefits are available, but not yet earned